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                       2018 MHSAA Provincial
                    Cross Country Championships
                            Roseisle, MB
                          October 17, 2018

                 Overall Varsity Girls Competition

 ----- ------ ------- ------------------------------- ------------------------------------- -------- ------ ------ ------
               Final                                                                                        Final
  Pos  Number  Time    Name                            School Name                           Class   Cat    Time   Pace
 ----- ------ ------- ------------------------------- ------------------------------------- -------- ------ ------ ------
    1   40      15:42 Ceci HOWES                      Kelvin High School                      V        VT   15:42  3:56        
    2  245      15:54 Tracy TOWNS                     Shaftesbury High School                 V        OP   15:54  3:59        
    3  274      16:34 Cadence CHRISTIE                St. Mary's Academy                      V        VT   16:34  4:09        
    4  375      16:51 Erin OWENS                      Portage Collegiate                      V        OP   16:51  4:13        
    5  463      17:18 Erica POUTEAU                   PRAIRIE MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL            V        VT   17:18  4:20         
    6  333      17:25 Ilona ZRINYI                    Vincent Massey Trojans                  V        VT   17:25  4:22        
    7  724      17:26 MARGRETT WATT                   GARDEN CITY                             V        OP   17:26  4:22        
    8  376      17:39 Simone CREVIER                  Portage Collegiate                      V        OP   17:39  4:25        
    9  822      17:53 Angela KROEKER                  River East Kodiaks                      V        VT   17:53  4:29        
   10  234      18:05 Breyanna JOHNSTON-KRULICKI      Oak Park High School                    V        VT   18:05  4:32        
   11  151      18:29 Christine OAKLEY                Nelson McIntyre Collegiate              V        VT   18:29  4:37        
   12  142      18:29 Annika NIBLOCK                  JH Bruns                                V        VT   18:29  4:38        
   13  273      18:30 Alyssa MOON                     St. Mary's Academy                      V        VT   18:30  4:38        
   14  113      18:32 Emma HONDZ                      Collège Jeanne-Sauvé                    V        OP   18:32  4:38        
   15  665      18:37 Émilie DORNEZ                   Collège régional Gabrielle-Roy          V        VT   18:37  4:40        
   16  826      18:39 Lauren ENS                      River East Kodiaks                      V        VT   18:39  4:40        
   17  386      18:42 Amanda TORMEY                   Sanford Collegiate                      V        VT   18:42  4:41        
   18   39      18:55 Sophie HARMS                    Kelvin High School                      V        VT   18:55  4:44        
   19  237      19:02 Norah ELDRIDGE                  Oak Park High School                    V        VT   19:02  4:46        
   20  711      19:09 Paige HEIDE                     Steinbach Regional                      V        OP   19:09  4:48        
   21   22      19:09 Alison WONG                     Grant Park Pirates                      V        VT   19:09  4:48        
   22  667      19:19 Alexis BARTLETT                 Collège régional Gabrielle-Roy          V        VT   19:19  4:50        
   23  710      19:26 Abigail DUIZER                  Steinbach Regional                      V        OP   19:26  4:52        
   24   23      19:29 Jasmine CHEUNG                  Grant Park Pirates                      V        VT   19:29  4:53        
   25  278      19:32 Casey NELSON                    St. Mary's Academy                      V        VT   19:32  4:53        
   26  232      19:35 Aspen SHIER                     Oak Park High School                    V        VT   19:35  4:54        
   27  869      19:39 Curtis DREW                     Vincent Massey High School Brandon      V        VT   19:39  4:55        
   28  648      19:41 Emma HAFENBRAK                  Balmoral Hall                           V        OP   19:41  4:56        
   29  454      19:41 Peighton JOHNSON                Baldur Vikings                          V        OP   19:41  4:56        
   30  387      19:42 Jordynn BARRETT                 Sanford Collegiate                      V        VT   19:42  4:56        
   31  859      19:43 Katarina KLIPPENSTIEN           École secondaire Neelin High Schoo      V        VT   19:43  4:56        
   32  314      19:47 Brooke LAMBERT                  Sturgeon Heights                        V        OP   19:47  4:57        
   33  483      19:49 Cailtin MEYERS                  Carberry Collegiate                     V        OP   19:49  4:58        
   34  823      19:51  Victoria TRUDERUNG             River East Kodiaks                      V        VT   19:51  4:58        
   35  430      19:52 Megan VAN HEYST                 Stonewall Collegiate Insitute           V        VT   19:52  4:58        
   36  663      19:55 Elena CHAMMARTIN                Collège régional Gabrielle-Roy          V        VT   19:55  4:59        
   37  355      20:01 Anna GRUEN                      Garden Valley Collegiate                V        OP   20:01  5:01        
   38  279      20:02 Emma SYWAKE                     St. Mary's Academy                      V        VT   20:02  5:01        
   39   37      20:02 Bronwyn CHARD                   Kelvin High School                      V        VT   20:02  5:01        
   40  751      20:08 Asha GURNEY                     Lord Selkirk                            V        OP   20:08  5:02        
   41  275      20:09 Ella THOMSON                    St. Mary's Academy                      V        VT   20:09  5:03        
   42  389      20:18 Abby BESTLAND                   Sanford Collegiate                      V        VT   20:18  5:05        
   43  119      20:20 Olivia ROY                      Collège Louis Riel                      V        OP   20:20  5:05        
   44  564      20:24 Makenna DICKSON                 Killarney                               V        OP   20:24  5:06        
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   45  824      20:27 Laura PETERS                    River East Kodiaks                      V        VT   20:27  5:07        
   46  666      20:30 Katérine AMINOT                 Collège régional Gabrielle-Roy          V        VT   20:30  5:08        
   47  233      20:32 Dana POULTON                    Oak Park High School                    V        VT   20:32  5:08        
   48  388      20:33 Zoe PENNO                       Sanford Collegiate                      V        VT   20:33  5:09        
   49  766      20:34 Angela AREVALO                  Maples                                  V        OP   20:34  5:09        
   50  153      20:37 Haley TURNER                    Nelson McIntyre Collegiate              V        VT   20:37  5:10        
   51  235      20:40 Sarah LAWTON                    Oak Park High School                    V        VT   20:40  5:10        
   52  276      20:40 Lily FRANCIS                    St. Mary's Academy                      V        VT   20:40  5:10        
   53  431      20:41 Trinity RUTLEDGE                Stonewall Collegiate Insitute           V        VT   20:41  5:11        
   54  792      20:42 Courtney TOSH                   Miles Macdonell Collegiate              V        OP   20:42  5:11        
   55  332      20:43 Abby WOYTOWICH                  Vincent Massey Trojans                  V        VT   20:43  5:11        
   56   61      20:45 Jazmyn CASTRO                   Sisler High School                      V        VT   20:45  5:12        
   57  211      20:48 Cameryn CARLOS                  Fort Richmond Collegiate                V        VT   20:48  5:12        
   58  170      20:48 Kaya HAUFE                      Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        VT   20:48  5:12        
   59  668      20:54 Tara BOULANGER                  Collège régional Gabrielle-Roy          V        VT   20:54  5:14        
   60  154      20:55 Anna HAWTHORNE                  Nelson McIntyre Collegiate              V        VT   20:55  5:14        
   61  432      20:57 Tess DERKSEN                    Stonewall Collegiate Insitute           V        VT   20:57  5:15        
   62  213      20:59 Jackie GALLI                    Fort Richmond Collegiate                V        VT   20:59  5:15        
   63   65      21:03 Micah UMINGA                    Sisler High School                      V        VT   21:03  5:16        
   64  738      21:03 Coralea NAGAM                   Kildonan-East Collegiate Reivers        V        OP   21:03  5:16        
   65  247      21:05 Noa ARTEAGA VAZQUES             Shaftesbury High School                 V        OP   21:05  5:17        
   66  145      21:09 Avril BLACK                     JH Bruns                                V        VT   21:09  5:18        
   67  277      21:09 Jessica TSAI                    St. Mary's Academy                      V        VT   21:09  5:18        
   68  331      21:14 Teaghan MITCHELL                Vincent Massey Trojans                  V        VT   21:14  5:19        
   69   60      21:15 Kayleigh BRISBOIS               Sisler High School                      V        VT   21:15  5:19        
   70  124      21:23 Kalena CHERNESKY                Dakota Collegiate                       V        OP   21:23  5:21        
   71  647      21:25 Alex DAVIS                      Balmoral Hall                           V        OP   21:25  5:22        
   72  169      21:27 Alex GRISLIS                    Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        VT   21:27  5:22        
   73  114      21:28 Stephanie JUAREZ-BEAULIEU       Collège Jeanne-Sauvé                    V        OP   21:28  5:22        
   74  144      21:29 Tristen RYZ                     JH Bruns                                V        VT   21:29  5:23        
   75  827      21:29 Alexandra KLASSEN               River East Kodiaks                      V        VT   21:29  5:23        
   76  390      21:33 Ellen BESTLAND                  Sanford Collegiate                      V        VT   21:33  5:24        
   77  825      21:38 Ellen GENAILLE                  River East Kodiaks                      V        VT   21:38  5:25        
   78  356      21:39 Maria GRUEN                     Garden Valley Collegiate                V        OP   21:39  5:25        
   79  860      21:42 Hillary DEREWAINCHUCK           École secondaire Neelin High Schoo      V        VT   21:42  5:26         
   80  156      21:42 Emma LAJOIE                     Nelson McIntyre Collegiate              V        VT   21:42  5:26        
   81  265      21:43 Jenna SOLOMON                   St. Mary's Academy                      V        OP   21:43  5:26        
   82  172      21:44 Carrie SCHULZ                   Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        VT   21:44  5:26        
   83  870      21:47 Kaydence SHEWCHUK               Vincent Massey High School Brandon      V        VT   21:47  5:27        
   84  767      21:49 Victoria NGUYEN                 Maples                                  V        OP   21:49  5:28        
   85  212      21:55 Mila DA ROCHA GOMES             Fort Richmond Collegiate                V        VT   21:55  5:29        
   86  495      21:55 Amy HAW                         MacGregor Collegiate                    V        OP   21:55  5:29        
   87  807      21:57 Christine CHANG                 Murdoch MacKay                          V        OP   21:57  5:30        
   88  512      21:59 Brittany FERGUSON               William Morton Collegiate               V        OP   21:59  5:30        
   89  871      22:00 Madison KYNOCH                  Vincent Massey High School Brandon      V        VT   22:00  5:30        
   90   38      22:00 Eva FISHER                      Kelvin High School                      V        VT   22:00  5:30        
   91  524      22:00 Grace WIELER                    Dauphin                                 V        VT   22:00  5:30        
   92   63      22:06 Madaline REJEWSKI               Sisler High School                      V        VT   22:06  5:32        
   93  872      22:08 Mikayla KURCHABA                Vincent Massey High School Brandon      V        VT   22:08  5:32        
   94  465      22:09 Birtukan JONK                   PRAIRIE MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL            V        VT   22:09  5:33        
   95  270      22:10 Caitlyn WILLISON                St. Mary's Academy                      V        OP   22:10  5:33        
   96  462      22:12 Natalie GUNDRUM                 PRAIRIE MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL            V        VT   22:12  5:33         
   97  152      22:13 Leslie SONAN                    Nelson McIntyre Collegiate              V        VT   22:13  5:34        
   98  847      22:14 Marissa DEMARCHI                West Kildonan Collegiate                V        OP   22:14  5:34        
   99  464      22:15 Hiwot JONK                      PRAIRIE MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL            V        VT   22:15  5:34        
  100  264      22:18 Jasmine DECAIRE                 St. Mary's Academy                      V        OP   22:18  5:35        
  101  862      22:18 Ashley DEREWAINCHUCK            École secondaire Neelin High Schoo      V        VT   22:18  5:35         
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  102  863      22:19 Piper ROBINSON                  École secondaire Neelin High Schoo      V        VT   22:19  5:35        
  103  821      22:24 Daria POKRANT                   River East Kodiaks                      V        VT   22:24  5:36        
  104  861      22:24 Renee FERGUSON                  École secondaire Neelin High Schoo      V        VT   22:24  5:36        
  105  215      22:29 Brooklynn QUARK                 Fort Richmond Collegiate                V        VT   22:29  5:38        
  106  216      22:31 Teresa REIHER JUAREZ            Fort Richmond Collegiate                V        VT   22:31  5:38        
  107  433      22:35 Kallenah TONNER                 Stonewall Collegiate Insitute           V        VT   22:35  5:39        
  108  466      22:36 Amber HEIRMAN                   PRAIRIE MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL            V        VT   22:36  5:39         
  109   20      22:45 Maya KAUFMAN                    Grant Park Pirates                      V        VT   22:45  5:42        
  110  147      22:47 Silvia DOMINGO ECHAVARRI        JH Bruns                                V        VT   22:47  5:42        
  111  769      22:48 Manpreet KAMBO                  Maples                                  V        OP   22:48  5:42        
  112  210      22:53 Ilaria BETTINI                  Fort Richmond Collegiate                V        VT   22:53  5:44        
  113  171      22:54 Laura NEUFELD                   Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        VT   22:54  5:44        
  114  548      22:54 Kally KUKURUDZ                  Ste. Rose                               V        OP   22:54  5:44        
  115  434      22:57 Sarah AIKENS                    Stonewall Collegiate Insitute           V        VT   22:57  5:45        
  116  330      22:57 Nadia LOVSTAD                   Vincent Massey Trojans                  V        VT   22:57  5:45        
  117  329      22:58 Annie JIANG                     Vincent Massey Trojans                  V        VT   22:58  5:45        
  118  122      23:07 Emma BOUGHEN                    College Pierre Elliott Trudeau          V        OP   23:07  5:47        
  119   93      23:18 Emilya SNOW                     Centre scolaire Léo-Rémillard           V        OP   23:18  5:50        
  120  523      23:20 Anna ORISKO                     Dauphin                                 V        VT   23:20  5:50        
  121  328      23:22 Amanda DILLON                   Vincent Massey Trojans                  V        VT   23:22  5:51        
  122  575      23:30 Kylie HART                      72 Memorial/Oxford House                V        VT   23:30  5:53        
  123  266      23:38 Katie SIERHUIS                  St. Mary's Academy                      V        OP   23:38  5:55        
  124   94      23:43 Morganne RICHARD                Centre scolaire Léo-Rémillard           V        OP   23:43  5:56        
  125   42      23:50 Lindsay MARSHALL                Kelvin High School                      V        VT   23:50  5:58        
  126   19      23:54 Maren KATTENFELD                Grant Park Pirates                      V        VT   23:54  5:59        
  127  269      23:55 Elyssa CORTES                   St. Mary's Academy                      V        OP   23:55  5:59        
  128  207      24:01 Ayomide AKINWALE                Fort Richmond Collegiate                V        OP   24:01  6:01        
  129  236      24:08 Talia BERTRAND-MEADOWS          Oak Park High School                    V        VT   24:08  6:02        
  130  754      24:10 Beatriz TOZZI                   Lord Selkirk                            V        OP   24:10  6:03        
  131  155      24:12 Rachelle BLATTA                 Nelson McIntyre Collegiate              V        VT   24:12  6:03        
  132  819      24:16 Kailey TKACH                    River East Kodiaks                      V        OP   24:16  6:04        
  133   25      24:16 Esther KALOKOH                  Grant Park Pirates                      V        VT   24:16  6:04        
  134  881      24:19 Ito NARUMI                      Major Pratt                             v        OP   24:19  6:05        
  135  520      24:31 Lily-Jean BURDENIUK             Dauphin                                 V        VT   24:31  6:08        
  136  576      24:32 Deidre SPENCE                   72 Memorial/Oxford House                V        VT   24:32  6:08        
  137  143      24:34 Paulina MORAVCOVA               JH Bruns                                V        VT   24:34  6:09        
  138  115      24:35 Emma KOLINYSK-TOD               Collège Jeanne-Sauvé                    V        OP   24:35  6:09        
  139  246      24:39 Deborah OWOYEMI                 Shaftesbury High School                 V        OP   24:39  6:10        
  140  536      24:43 Brianna CHOMA                   Gilbert Plains                          V        OP   24:43  6:11        
  141  624      24:45 Arlina MUSWAGON                 Mikisew/Cross Lake                      V        OP   24:45  6:12        
  142  882      24:50 Youshida YU                     Major Pratt                             v        OP   24:50  6:13        
  143  815      24:51 Skyelur ABRAHAM                 River East Kodiaks                      V        OP   24:51  6:13        
  144   96      24:52 Meaghan SMITH                   Collège Béliveau                        V        OP   24:52  6:13        
  145  791      24:54 Brianna CHANAS                  Miles Macdonell Collegiate              V        OP   24:54  6:14        
  146  208      24:58 Natalya KALICHAK                Fort Richmond Collegiate                V        OP   24:58  6:15        
  147  625      25:03 Payton MCLEOD                   Mikisew/Cross Lake                      V        OP   25:03  6:16        
  148  173      25:06 Rachel SIEMENS                  Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        VT   25:06  6:17        
  149  820      25:11 Lilandra WORSTER                River East Kodiaks                      V        OP   25:11  6:18        
  150  525      25:12 Jennifer YASCHYSHYN             Dauphin                                 V        VT   25:12  6:18        
  151  391      25:17 Kiera GLOWATSKI                 Sanford Collegiate                      V        VT   25:17  6:20        
  152  768      25:45 Ananjot KHOSA                   Maples                                  V        OP   25:45  6:27        
  153  578      26:03 Natasha HARPER                  72 Memorial/Oxford House                V        VT   26:03  6:31        
  154  577      26:24 Skyleigh DAY                    72 Memorial/Oxford House                V        VT   26:24  6:36        
  155  579      26:28 Trina BRANBURN                  72 Memorial/Oxford House                V        VT   26:28  6:37        
  156  257      26:31 Antoinne BATAC                  St. James Collegiate                    V        OP   26:31  6:38        
  157  271      26:33 Melodie LEPAGE                  St. Mary's Academy                      V        OP   26:33  6:39        
  158  268      26:39 Grace FRANCIS                   St. Mary's Academy                      V        OP   26:39  6:40        
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  159   43      26:55 Claudia MCWILLIAMS              Kelvin High School                      V        VT   26:55  6:44        
  160  435      27:12 Sarah IWANKOW                   Stonewall Collegiate Insitute           V        VT   27:12  6:48        
  161  123      27:16 Dorothea HEPP                   College Pierre Elliott Trudeau          V        OP   27:16  6:49        
  162   21      27:23 Chloe CAPAN                     Grant Park Pirates                      V        VT   27:23  6:51        
  163  354      27:29 Ajulu AKWAY                     Garden Valley Collegiate                V        OP   27:29  6:53        
  164  522      27:35 Elizabeth MAGUET                Dauphin                                 V        VT   27:35  6:54        
  165  209      28:17 Lucia MARTIN PENA DE CAMUS      Fort Richmond Collegiate                V        OP   28:17  7:05        
  166   64      28:20 Trisha THOMAS                   Sisler High School                      V        VT   28:20  7:05        
  167  590      28:58 KATERI MANOAKEESICK             FCI/Cranberry Portage                   V        OP   28:58  7:15        
  168   62      29:00 Anjelica MANDAPAT               Sisler High School                      V        VT   29:00  7:15        
  169  770      29:37 Rajdeep SRAN                    Maples                                  V        OP   29:37  7:25        
  170  428      29:42 Kara MAGNUSSON                  Stonewall Collegiate Insitute           V        OP   29:42  7:26        
  171  429      29:42 Emily ROGOWSKY                  Stonewall Collegiate Insitute           V        OP   29:42  7:26        
  172  521      30:42 Pelumi JOHNSON                  Dauphin                                 V        VT   30:42  7:41        
  173  385      31:44 Ashley GALLANT                  Sanford Collegiate                      V        OP   31:44  7:56        
  174  585      34:37 Rosie TURNER                    Chemawawin/Easterville                  V        OP   34:37  8:40        
  175  879      35:35 Grace RILEY                     Teulon Collegiate Institute             v        OP   35:35  8:54        
  176  565      46:48 Teagan CHAMBERS                 Killarney                               V        OP   46:48 11:42        
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                           2018 MHSAA Provincial
                        Cross Country Championships
                               Roseisle, MB
                             October 17, 2018

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                 OVERALL VARSITY GIRLS A/AAA TEAM RESULTS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    44  Collège régional Gabrielle-Roy     (  19:51  1:39:15)
=============================================
  1      3  Émilie DORNEZ                     18:37
  2      5  Alexis BARTLETT                   19:19
  3      9  Elena CHAMMARTIN                  19:55
  4     11  Katérine AMINOT                   20:30
  5     16  Tara BOULANGER                    20:54

  2.    52  Sanford Collegiate                 (  20:10  1:40:48)
=============================================
  1      4  Amanda TORMEY                     18:42
  2      6  Jordynn BARRETT                   19:42
  3     10  Abby BESTLAND                     20:18
  4     12  Zoe PENNO                         20:33
  5     20  Ellen BESTLAND                    21:33
  6   ( 43) Kiera GLOWATSKI                   25:17

  3.    81  Nelson McIntyre Collegiate         (  20:48  1:43:56)
=============================================
  1      2  Christine OAKLEY                  18:29
  2     13  Haley TURNER                      20:37
  3     17  Anna HAWTHORNE                    20:55
  4     22  Emma LAJOIE                       21:42
  5     27  Leslie SONAN                      22:13
  6   ( 38) Rachelle BLATTA                   24:12

  4.   107  Stonewall Collegiate Insitute      (  21:25  1:47:02)
=============================================
  1      8  Megan VAN HEYST                   19:52
  2     14  Trinity RUTLEDGE                  20:41
  3     18  Tess DERKSEN                      20:57
  4     32  Kallenah TONNER                   22:35
  5     35  Sarah AIKENS                      22:57
  6   ( 47) Sarah IWANKOW                     27:12

  5.   113  PRAIRIE MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL       (  21:18  1:46:30)
=============================================
  1      1  Erica POUTEAU                     17:18
  2     25  Birtukan JONK                     22:09
  3     26  Natalie GUNDRUM                   22:12
  4     28  Hiwot JONK                        22:15
  5     33  Amber HEIRMAN                     22:36
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  6.   118  École secondaire Neelin High Schoo (  21:42  1:48:26)
=============================================
  1      7  Katarina KLIPPENSTIEN             19:43
  2     21  Hillary DEREWAINCHUCK             21:42
  3     29  Ashley DEREWAINCHUCK              22:18
  4     30  Piper ROBINSON                    22:19
  5     31  Renee FERGUSON                    22:24

  7.   132  Westgate Mennonite Collegiate      (  22:24  1:51:59)
=============================================
  1     15  Kaya HAUFE                        20:48
  2     19  Alex GRISLIS                      21:27
  3     23  Carrie SCHULZ                     21:44
  4     34  Laura NEUFELD                     22:54
  5     41  Rachel SIEMENS                    25:06

  8.   189  Dauphin                            (  24:32  2:02:38)
=============================================
  1     24  Grace WIELER                      22:00
  2     36  Anna ORISKO                       23:20
  3     39  Lily-Jean BURDENIUK               24:31
  4     42  Jennifer YASCHYSHYN               25:12
  5     48  Elizabeth MAGUET                  27:35
  6   ( 49) Pelumi JOHNSON                    30:42

  9.   212  72 Memorial/Oxford House           (  25:24  2:06:57)
=============================================
  1     37  Kylie HART                        23:30
  2     40  Deidre SPENCE                     24:32
  3     44  Natasha HARPER                    26:03
  4     45  Skyleigh DAY                      26:24
  5     46  Trina BRANBURN                    26:28
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                           2018 MHSAA Provincial
                        Cross Country Championships
                               Roseisle, MB
                             October 17, 2018

                     Overall Varsity Boys Competition

 ----- ------ ------- ------------------------------- ------------------------------------- -------- ------ ------ ------
               Final                                                                                        Final
  Pos  Number  Time    Name                            School Name                           Class   Cat    Time   Pace
 ----- ------ ------- ------------------------------- ------------------------------------- -------- ------ ------ ------
    1  347      16:56 Ethan CLARK                     Carman Collegiate                       V        VT   16:56  3:24        
    2  836      17:14  Calvin REIMER                  River East Kodiaks                      V        OP   17:14  3:27        
    3  684      17:16 Justin KROEKER                  Edward Schreyer                         V        VT   17:16  3:28        
    4  757      17:25 Heath KURYS                     Lord Selkirk                            V        OP   17:25  3:29        
    5  504      17:32 Ben PERRETT                     Neepawa Collegiate                      V        OP   17:32  3:31        
    6  800      17:33 Brandon SPULNICK                Miles Macdonell Collegiate              V        VT   17:33  3:31        
    7  726      17:36 WILLIAM BOYLE                   GARDEN CITY                             V        VT   17:36  3:32        
    8  348      17:37 Luke PHILLIPS                   Carman Collegiate                       V        VT   17:37  3:32        
    9  727      17:40 JOSHUA GONZALEZ                 GARDEN CITY                             V        VT   17:40  3:32        
   10   84      17:43 Abdi SIRAGE                     St. John's High School                  V        OP   17:43  3:33        
   11  398      17:55 Dawson MANN                     Sanford Collegiate                      V        VT   17:55  3:35        
   12  337      18:01 Carson CORTVRIENDT              Vincent Massey Trojans                  V        VT   18:01  3:37        
   13  240      18:03 Daniel TURON                    Oak Park High School                    V        VT   18:03  3:37        
   14   55      18:06 Quinn WILSON                    Kelvin High School                      V        VT   18:06  3:38        
   15  350      18:10 Scott ATKINS                    Carman Collegiate                       V        VT   18:10  3:38        
   16  361      18:16 Aaron WARKENTINE                Garden Valley Collegiate                V        OP   18:16  3:40        
   17  259      18:40 Sissay HAILU                    St. James Collegiate                    V        OP   18:40  3:44        
   18  728      19:01 CONNER KLASSEN                  GARDEN CITY                             V        VT   19:01  3:49        
   19  349      19:15 Haydn LYSIUK                    Carman Collegiate                       V        VT   19:15  3:51        
   20  362      19:16 Gabriel DYCK                    Garden Valley Collegiate                V        OP   19:16  3:52        
   21  686      19:26 Justice HARBORNE                Edward Schreyer                         V        VT   19:26  3:54        
   22  140      19:29 Michael CARYK                   Glenlawn Collegiate                     V        OP   19:29  3:54        
   23  243      19:30 Josh LACROIX                    Oak Park High School                    V        VT   19:30  3:54        
   24  241      19:30 Isaac TURON                     Oak Park High School                    V        VT   19:30  3:54        
   25  308      19:37 Bryce KRISTJANSSON              St. Paul's High School                  V        VT   19:37  3:56        
   26  228      19:40 Gavin MAXWELL                   Fort Richmond Collegiate                V        VT   19:40  3:56        
   27  335      19:44 Unai APRAIZ-ZENON               Vincent Massey Trojans                  V        VT   19:44  3:57        
   28  309      19:46 Ryan WILLIAMS                   St. Paul's High School                  V        VT   19:46  3:58        
   29  730      19:59 PETER KOLODZEIJ                 GARDEN CITY                             V        VT   19:59  4:00        
   30  729      20:00 CONNER MILES                    GARDEN CITY                             V        VT   20:00  4:00        
   31  627      20:03 Alfred MISWAGON                 Mikisew/Cross Lake                      V        OP   20:03  4:01        
   32  117      20:08 Joseph ZARYCHTA                 Collège Jeanne-Sauvé                    V        OP   20:08  4:02        
   33  339      20:08 Graham NASH                     Vincent Massey Trojans                  V        VT   20:08  4:02        
   34    5      20:10 Aidan BILLARD DOOLEY            Collège Churchill High School           V        OP   20:10  4:02        
   35  310      20:11 Jack MENEC                      St. Paul's High School                  V        VT   20:11  4:03        
   36  537      20:13 Jordan MCKAY                    Gilbert Plains                          V        OP   20:13  4:03        
   37  202      20:15 Christian ZACAHARIAS            Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        VT   20:15  4:03        
   38  318      20:16 Joseph WARKENTIN                Sturgeon Heights                        V        OP   20:16  4:04        
   39  629      20:17 Christain ROSS                  Mikisew/Cross Lake                      V        OP   20:17  4:04        
   40  200      20:18 Luca SCIARETTA                  Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        VT   20:18  4:04        
   41  442      20:18 Cale WOODS                      Stonewall Collegiate Insitute           V        VT   20:18  4:04        
   42   49      20:19 Levi BRUNELLE                   Kelvin High School                      V        VT   20:19  4:04        
   43  515      20:23 Nicholas SEMLER                 William Morton Collegiate               V        OP   20:23  4:05        
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   44  225      20:24 Abdul-Rafey FAZEL               Fort Richmond Collegiate                V        VT   20:24  4:05        
   45  628      20:24 Herk HALCROW                    Mikisew/Cross Lake                      V        OP   20:24  4:05        
   46  883      20:24 Nakumara SOICHIRO               Major Pratt                             v        OP   20:24  4:05        
   47  580      20:24 Issac MUSKEGO                   72 Memorial/Oxford House                V        VT   20:24  4:05        
   48  258      20:28 Mustafa AHMED                   St. James Collegiate                    V        OP   20:28  4:06        
   49  351      20:29 Kevin DUNN                      Carman Collegiate                       V        VT   20:29  4:06        
   50  804      20:29 Miguel SALINAS                  Miles Macdonell Collegiate              V        VT   20:29  4:06        
   51  444      20:31 Hunter OLSON                    Stonewall Collegiate Insitute           V        VT   20:31  4:07        
   52  712      20:32 Trey FRIESEN                    Steinbach Regional                      V        OP   20:32  4:07        
   53  731      20:34 JEMREAL ALCARAZ                 GARDEN CITY                             V        VT   20:34  4:07        
   54  758      20:36 William MILLER                  Lord Selkirk                            V        OP   20:36  4:08        
   55  311      20:38 Paulo CORNEJO                   St. Paul's High School                  V        VT   20:38  4:08        
   56  239      20:39 Scott FRIESEN                   Oak Park High School                    V        VT   20:39  4:08        
   57  197      20:41 Nicholas HARDER                 Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        VT   20:41  4:09        
   58  338      20:44 Alex MCTAVISH                   Vincent Massey Trojans                  V        VT   20:44  4:09        
   59  447      20:44 Chris WIEBE                     Stonewall Collegiate Insitute           V        VT   20:44  4:09        
   60  244      20:45 Ben ROUTLEDGE                   Oak Park High School                    V        VT   20:45  4:09        
   61  713      20:46 Jameson REMPEL                  Steinbach Regional                      V        OP   20:46  4:10        
   62  519      20:53 Dylan DAYHOLOS                  Alonsa                                  V        OP   20:53  4:11        
   63  443      20:58 Noah BRACKEN                    Stonewall Collegiate Insitute           V        VT   20:58  4:12        
   64  131      21:00 Khaled ALDRAR                   Dakota Collegiate                       V        OP   21:00  4:12        
   65  199      21:02 Ollie MARTENS                   Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        VT   21:02  4:13        
   66  242      21:02 Arden PROUSE                    Oak Park High School                    V        VT   21:02  4:13        
   67  566      21:09 Artus CAPETA                    Killarney                               V        OP   21:09  4:14        
   68  105      21:10 Jack BRENNENSTUHL               Collège Béliveau                        V        VT   21:10  4:14        
   69  198      21:15 Justin KELLY                    Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        VT   21:15  4:15        
   70  445      21:16 Max REID                        Stonewall Collegiate Insitute           V        VT   21:16  4:16        
   71  681      21:16 Tanner SANDERS                  Edward Schreyer                         V        VT   21:16  4:16        
   72  130      21:19 Anatoli FROLOV                  Dakota Collegiate                       V        OP   21:19  4:16        
   73  560      21:20 Peter FEDORCHUK                 Swan Valley                             V        OP   21:20  4:16        
   74  353      21:21 Nate ENS                        Carman Collegiate                       V        VT   21:21  4:17        
   75   11      21:21 Ben WESTMORE                    Collège Churchill High School           V        OP   21:21  4:17        
   76   51      21:23 Danny LAM                       Kelvin High School                      V        VT   21:23  4:17        
   77  201      21:26 Jonah ST. HILAIRE               Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        VT   21:26  4:18        
   78   53      21:26 Anton SOKALSKI                  Kelvin High School                      V        VT   21:26  4:18        
   79   75      21:26 Baljinder SINGH                 Sisler High School                      V        VT   21:26  4:18        
   80   28      21:28 Owen COYSTON                    Grant Park Pirates                      V        OP   21:28  4:18        
   81  581      21:29 Blaine WEENUSK                  72 Memorial/Oxford House                V        VT   21:29  4:18        
   82  561      21:30 Austin RIVARD                   Swan Valley                             V        OP   21:30  4:18        
   83   26      21:35 Evan WALLEGHAM                  Grant Park Pirates                      V        OP   21:35  4:19        
   84  583      21:35 Preston WEENUSK                 72 Memorial/Oxford House                V        VT   21:35  4:19        
   85   52      21:41 Jason LY                        Kelvin High School                      V        VT   21:41  4:21        
   86  346      21:44 Caden THIESSEN                  Carman Collegiate                       V        OP   21:44  4:21        
   87  477      21:46 Ian DELICHTE                    PRAIRIE MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL            V        VT   21:46  4:22         
   88  352      21:54 Campbell ENS                    Carman Collegiate                       V        VT   21:54  4:23        
   89  740      21:59 Skylar SHINGOOSE                Kildonan-East Collegiate Reivers        V        OP   21:59  4:24        
   90   54      22:06 Cam TRAMLEY                     Kelvin High School                      V        VT   22:06  4:26        
   91  305      22:07 Chance SABADOS                  St. Paul's High School                  V        OP   22:07  4:26        
   92  190      22:13 Toby BERGMANN                   Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        OP   22:13  4:27        
   93  602      22:14 HENRY CAMPBELL                  FCI/Cranberry Portage                   V        VT   22:14  4:27        
   94  109      22:19 Branden MILLARD                 Collège Béliveau                        V        VT   22:19  4:28        
   95  584      22:25 Vernon GRIEVES                  72 Memorial/Oxford House                V        VT   22:25  4:29        
   96   27      22:29 Ben FROESE                      Grant Park Pirates                      V        OP   22:29  4:30        
   97  682      22:30 Mason CAMERON                   Edward Schreyer                         V        VT   22:30  4:30        
   98  446      22:33 Liam PROVEN                     Stonewall Collegiate Insitute           V        VT   22:33  4:31        
   99  194      22:34 Scott MAIER                     Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        OP   22:34  4:31        
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  100  196      22:35 Lukas BOHM                      Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        VT   22:35  4:31        
  101  838      22:36 Douglas PARSON-VIS              River East Kodiaks                      V        OP   22:36  4:32        
  102  334      22:37 Javier GUITART-SANCHEZ          Vincent Massey Trojans                  V        OP   22:37  4:32        
  103  260      22:38 Clarence MANOAKEESICK           St. James Collegiate                    V        OP   22:38  4:32        
  104  562      22:39 Cade VAREY                      Swan Valley                             V        OP   22:39  4:32        
  105   72      22:41 Xerxes EJERCITO                 Sisler High School                      V        VT   22:41  4:33        
  106  188      22:46 Julius ANDREWS                  Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        OP   22:46  4:34        
  107  224      23:00 Alvin ELENDU                    Fort Richmond Collegiate                V        VT   23:00  4:36        
  108  601      23:00 CREO BEAR                       FCI/Cranberry Portage                   V        VT   23:00  4:36        
  109  336      23:02 Scott BRODEUR                   Vincent Massey Trojans                  V        VT   23:02  4:37        
  110  600      23:11 EVAN CASTEL                     FCI/Cranberry Portage                   V        VT   23:11  4:39        
  111  206      23:13 Daniels CONNOR                  Windsor Park Collegiate                 V        OP   23:13  4:39        
  112  193      23:13 Ryan MACK                       Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        OP   23:13  4:39        
  113  195      23:25 Cael PENNER                     Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        OP   23:25  4:41        
  114  402      23:25 Brayden TYMCHUK                 Sanford Collegiate                      V        VT   23:25  4:41        
  115  615      23:25 Jack DUNHAM                     MBCI/The Pas                            V        OP   23:25  4:41        
  116  851      23:35 Max KOHUT                       West Kildonan Collegiate                V        OP   23:35  4:43        
  117  852      23:40 Owen ROCK                       West Kildonan Collegiate                V        OP   23:40  4:44        
  118  599      23:43 DARWIN WOOD                     FCI/Cranberry Portage                   V        VT   23:43  4:45        
  119   50      23:45 Nolan DESROCHERS                Kelvin High School                      V        VT   23:45  4:45        
  120  867      23:47 Keats DOUCETTE                  École secondaire Neelin High Schoo      V        OP   23:47  4:46        
  121  132      23:51 Nathan BLAY                     Dakota Collegiate                       V        OP   23:51  4:47        
  122  312      23:53 Ian MACDONNELL                  St. Paul's High School                  V        VT   23:53  4:47        
  123  517      23:56 Ethen WINTERS                   William Morton Collegiate               V        OP   23:56  4:48        
  124  761      23:58 Terrence TONG                   Lord Selkirk                            V        OP   23:58  4:48        
  125  516      23:59 Paul BIADO                      William Morton Collegiate               V        OP   23:59  4:48        
  126  418      24:01 Joshua CAMERON                  Peguis Cental School                    V        OP   24:01  4:49        
  127  320      24:01 Theo HIGGINSON                  Sturgeon Heights                        V        OP   24:01  4:49        
  128  759      24:02 Joao PINTO                      Lord Selkirk                            V        OP   24:02  4:49        
  129  594      24:07 DANNY KEEPER                    FCI/Cranberry Portage                   V        OP   24:07  4:50        
  130  313      24:12 Scott MANN                      St. Paul's High School                  V        VT   24:12  4:51        
  131  223      24:12 Daniyal ALI                     Fort Richmond Collegiate                V        VT   24:12  4:51        
  132  108      24:19 Peter KROMPIEWSKI               Collège Béliveau                        V        VT   24:19  4:52        
  133  603      24:19 DUSTIN MANOAKEESICK             FCI/Cranberry Portage                   V        VT   24:19  4:52        
  134  448      24:20 Jackson GEBHARDT                Teulon Collegiate Institute             V        VT   24:20  4:52        
  135  875      24:48 Hashim FAROOQ                   Vincent Massey High School Brandon      V        OP   24:48  4:58        
  136  779      24:48 Jesse DAVIS                     Maples                                  V        OP   24:48  4:58        
  137  805      24:56 Jacob MARKHAM                   Miles Macdonell Collegiate              V        VT   24:56  5:00        
  138  319      25:11 Noah DAVIDSON                   Sturgeon Heights                        V        OP   25:11  5:03        
  139  192      25:16 Isaak FAST                      Westgate Mennonite Collegiate           V        OP   25:16  5:04        
  140  399      25:16 Zach VAN WELLENGHEM             Sanford Collegiate                      V        VT   25:16  5:04        
  141   74      25:17 John MALABANAN                  Sisler High School                      V        VT   25:17  5:04        
  142  549      25:18 Matthew ARCHAMBAULT             Ste. Rose                               V        OP   25:18  5:04        
  143  551      25:19 Jayden TIMLICK                  Ste. Rose                               V        OP   25:19  5:04        
  144  653      25:23 Preston KEEPER                  Southeast Collegiate                    V        OP   25:23  5:05        
  145  360      25:28 Rylan THOMAS                    Garden Valley Collegiate                V        OP   25:28  5:06        
  146  417      25:36 Jaimie MICHELLE                 Peguis Cental School                    V        OP   25:36  5:07        
  147  480      25:39 Wyatt DE ROO                    PRAIRIE MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL            V        VT   25:39  5:08         
  148  422      25:42 Trevor KEHLER                   Riverton Collegiate Institute           V        OP   25:42  5:09        
  149  261      25:42 John PINGUL                     St. James Collegiate                    V        OP   25:42  5:09        
  150  732      25:44 SANDEEP RATHOUR                 GARDEN CITY                             V        VT   25:44  5:09        
  151  421      25:52 Dalton JOHNSON                  Riverton Collegiate Institute           V        OP   25:52  5:11        
  152  106      25:59 Spencer CHOY-POHL               Collège Béliveau                        V        VT   25:59  5:12        
  153  514      26:02 Caden KOHLENBERG                William Morton Collegiate               V        OP   26:02  5:13        
  154    6      26:20 Harry BURNS                     Collège Churchill High School           V        OP   26:20  5:16        
  155  687      26:25 AJ SEDDON                       Edward Schreyer                         V        VT   26:25  5:17        
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  156  683      26:28 Chad BETKER                     Edward Schreyer                         V        VT   26:28  5:18        
  157  107      26:32 Garrett JONSON                  Collège Béliveau                        V        VT   26:32  5:19        
  158  449      26:32 Quintin HEPPELS                 Teulon Collegiate Institute             V        VT   26:32  5:19        
  159  598      26:34 JOEYL FLETT                     FCI/Cranberry Portage                   V        OP   26:34  5:19        
  160  400      26:48 Eric BOSSUYT                    Sanford Collegiate                      V        VT   26:48  5:22        
  161  401      26:52 Logan WARKENTIN                 Sanford Collegiate                      V        VT   26:52  5:23        
  162  226      26:59 George LADIPO                   Fort Richmond Collegiate                V        VT   26:59  5:24        
  163  530      27:32 Patrick WABASON                 Dauphin                                 V        OP   27:32  5:31        
  164  586      27:33 Draven CAMPBELL                 Chemawawin/Easterville                  V        OP   27:33  5:31        
  165  453      27:36 Carlin TRUDZIK                  Teulon Collegiate Institute             V        VT   27:36  5:32        
  166  701      27:36 Colby VINET                     Ross L Gray                             V        OP   27:36  5:32        
  167  597      27:36 SAM SINCLAIR                    FCI/Cranberry Portage                   V        OP   27:36  5:32        
  168   78      27:58 Jordan MARASIGNA                Sisler High School                      V        VT   27:58  5:36        
  169  550      27:59 Derek MARSHALL                  Ste. Rose                               V        OP   27:59  5:36        
  170  876      28:13 Maaz SHABBIR                    Vincent Massey High School Brandon      V        OP   28:13  5:39        
  171  662      28:17 Mark JOAQUIN                    St. Maurice                             V        OP   28:17  5:40        
  172  344      28:18 Cam NORMANDEAU                  Westwood Collegiate                     V        OP   28:18  5:40        
  173  655      29:11 Virgil HARPER                   Southeast Collegiate                    V        OP   29:11  5:51        
  174  853      29:30 Jerremiah TORRES                West Kildonan Collegiate                V        OP   29:30  5:54        
  175  340      30:10 Duncan TURNER                   Vincent Massey Trojans                  V        VT   30:10  6:02        
  176  452      31:09 Derrick JONES                   Teulon Collegiate Institute             V        VT   31:09  6:14        
  177  877      32:30 Jayden KALLUSKY                 Vincent Massey High School Brandon      V        OP   32:30  6:30        
  178   77      32:35 Andy QUATCH                     Sisler High School                      V        VT   32:35  6:31        
  179  595      33:21 TREVOR MASON                    FCI/Cranberry Portage                   V        OP   33:21  6:41        
  180  263      34:10 Edwardo D'ORANGES               St. James Collegiate                    V        OP   34:10  6:50        
  181  451      34:15 Toby FOURNIER                   Teulon Collegiate Institute             V        VT   34:15  6:51        
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                           2018 MHSAA Provincial
                        Cross Country Championships
                               Roseisle, MB
                             October 17, 2018

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                  OVERALL VARSITY BOYS A/AAA TEAM RESULTS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    27  Carman Collegiate                  (  18:30  1:32:27)
=============================================
  1      1  Ethan CLARK                       16:56
  2      3  Luke PHILLIPS                     17:37
  3      5  Scott ATKINS                      18:10
  4      6  Haydn LYSIUK                      19:15
  5     12  Kevin DUNN                        20:29
  6   ( 22) Nate ENS                          21:21
  7   ( 27) Campbell ENS                      21:54

  2.    67  Westgate Mennonite Collegiate      (  20:43  1:43:31)
=============================================
  1      8  Christian ZACAHARIAS              20:15
  2      9  Luca SCIARETTA                    20:18
  3     14  Nicholas HARDER                   20:41
  4     17  Ollie MARTENS                     21:02
  5     19  Justin KELLY                      21:15
  6   ( 23) Jonah ST. HILAIRE                 21:26
  7   ( 33) Lukas BOHM                        22:35

  3.    74  Stonewall Collegiate Insitute      (  20:46  1:43:47)
=============================================
  1     10  Cale WOODS                        20:18
  2     13  Hunter OLSON                      20:31
  3     15  Chris WIEBE                       20:44
  4     16  Noah BRACKEN                      20:58
  5     20  Max REID                          21:16
  6   ( 32) Liam PROVEN                       22:33

  4.   105  Edward Schreyer                    (  21:23  1:46:53)
=============================================
  1      2  Justin KROEKER                    17:16
  2      7  Justice HARBORNE                  19:26
  3     21  Tanner SANDERS                    21:16
  4     31  Mason CAMERON                     22:30
  5     44  AJ SEDDON                         26:25
  6   ( 45) Chad BETKER                       26:28

  5.   173  FCI/Cranberry Portage              (  23:18  1:56:27)
=============================================
  1     28  HENRY CAMPBELL                    22:14
  2     34  CREO BEAR                         23:00
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  3     35  EVAN CASTEL                       23:11
  4     37  DARWIN WOOD                       23:43
  5     39  DUSTIN MANOAKEESICK               24:19

  6.   174  Collège Béliveau                   (  24:04  2:00:19)
=============================================
  1     18  Jack BRENNENSTUHL                 21:10
  2     29  Branden MILLARD                   22:19
  3     38  Peter KROMPIEWSKI                 24:19
  4     43  Spencer CHOY-POHL                 25:59
  5     46  Garrett JONSON                    26:32

  7.   178  Sanford Collegiate                 (  24:04  2:00:16)
=============================================
  1      4  Dawson MANN                       17:55
  2     36  Brayden TYMCHUK                   23:25
  3     41  Zach VAN WELLENGHEM               25:16
  4     48  Eric BOSSUYT                      26:48
  5     49  Logan WARKENTIN                   26:52

  8.   240  Teulon Collegiate Institute        (  28:47  2:23:52)
=============================================
  1     40  Jackson GEBHARDT                  24:20
  2     47  Quintin HEPPELS                   26:32
  3     50  Carlin TRUDZIK                    27:36
  4     51  Derrick JONES                     31:09
  5     52  Toby FOURNIER                     34:15
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